AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ECERIETIRGonE PAGE OF PAGES

_— 1

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIQN/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO! fffqppﬁcabgle)

000044 See Block 16C 4200436398

& ISSUED BY CODE |nsaC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ather than ftem ) CODE |N ssc

NASA/Shared Services Center NASAK/Shared Services Center

Bldg. 1111, C Road Bldg. 1111, ¢ Road

Stennis Spauce Center i3 39529-6000 Stennis Space Center MS 39529-6000

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., straet, courty, Stata and 2P Coda) () 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NQ.

FEDERAL SECTOR - CIVIL GRQUP

7700 HUBBLE DR SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

LANHAL SERABROOK 513 20706-2293
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/O B

® NNX11EAD2C S

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 1SXC4 FACILITY CODE 10/01/2010

- 17, THIS TTEM JNLY APPLIES TO ANENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ The abcve numbered solicltation is emenced as aet forth in am 14. Tha hour and date apecified for receipt of Ofiera [Vis extended, [Jis rot extended.

Offere musi acknowledge recolpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spacified n the salieitation or a8 amendad, by ona of the foliowing matheds: (=) By compleling
Iterns 8 and 15, and retuming coplas of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offar submitied; or (¢) By
separdta lattar o 1slagram which includes a raterance ko the solxtation and amendment rumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR GFFER, by
viriure of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such changa may b made by talegram o letier, provided each telegram or letier makes referance
lo the solicitation and ihls amendment, and 15 raceived prior to ine opening hour and dala spedified.

12, AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f rexquirad) Net Increase:

See Schedule _
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF GONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NG, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO fSpacify TH
ORDER NG. IN ITEM 104, { authorly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 44 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/GRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEGT ;
arpropnation dafe, 6ic., SET FORTH IN 11EM 14, PIRBUANT 160 THE AUTHORIT OF FAR iy \NGES {such as changes in paying ffcs,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN P! TO ORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specily frpe of maciicalion and autharty)
X Unilateral IAW FAR 52.232~Z2 Limitation of Funds
E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor Elisnot, [ requiredic sign this decument and retum u topies W the wsuing office.

14, DESCRIP 10N OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgenzed by UCF section Reaaings, incluaing sokaiatron/contract sugec! matter whers feasihle.)
A. The purpose of this modification is to increase funds a-ailable in the amount of

S © Funds in ERe apougt of & *  are hereby provided for continued
contract performance, The funding consists of . ' for cost and £0.00 for
provisional award fee. As a result of this obligation action the total contract funding is
increased from §° , by & ,to $.. o

Attachment No. 1 to this modification provides a replacement page for cantract Section B.3
Contract Funding, reflecting these changes.

B. List of Attachments to this document:
ATTACHMENT NO. 1: Replacement Page B.3, Contract Funding - 1 page,

Continued ...
Except as providad herein, all lerms and conditions of the document refersnced In ftem SA or 1CA, as herslofare changed, remains unchanged and infull force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or prinf) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prim)
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 18C. DATE SIGNED/ 16C. DATESIGNE
/ b 7)?7%2@-»
(Signatitre of persan aethonzad o M0}

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV, 10-83)
Prascribed by GSA
FAR {48 GFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Pravious aditisn unusable

RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete; validate prior to use.



v e

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NNX11AR02C/000044 )
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERAL SECTOR - CIVIL GROUP
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES CNTITY R T P A
{A) (B} = 1

¢y jim

C. Except as provided herein, all terms and
conditions of the docwment referenced in Item 10a
and original contract award NNXO0S5AA01C, as
heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full
force and effect.

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:
10XD030/6100.2520/10/FC0O00000/384161.03.04 .03.04.0
/2/000/2520/10/WCNX04546R/6641/1/2
Cost Center 10XDO30

GI Account 6100.2520

Order FCO00QQQ0

Quantity: Q

Bmount: $°°

Percent: .04654

Sukject To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CQLE ALDED:

Account code:

10XD03C/610C. 2520/10/FC0O00000/384161.03.04.03.04.0
f4/000/2520/10/WCNXO454€R/E64R/2/3
Cost Center 10XD05Q

GI Account 6100.2520

Order FCO000000

Quantity: 0

Amount: § |

Percent: .04745

Subject To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ALLED:
Account code:
10XD030/6100.2520/10/FC000000/384161.03.01.01/000/
252CG/10/WCNX04546R/654A/3/4
Cost Center 10XD039

GI Account 6100.2520

Order FC000000

Quantity: 0

Amount: $7. ..

Percent; ,01265

Subject To Funding:

Payment Address:

Continued ..

NSN 7440-01-152-8067

RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete; validate prior to use.




REFERENCE NO. OF DOGLMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NNX11AR02C/000044

3 q
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERAL SECTOR - CIVIL GROUP
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY J iy e | ANCUNT

(A) (B) (€ | %) (¥)

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account ceode:
10%D030/6100.2520/10/FC0O00000/384161.03.02,11/000/
2520/10/WCNXD4S46R/664A7/4/5
Cost Center 10XDO30

GI Account 6100.2520

Order FC000000

Quantit=: 0

Amount: § -

Percent: .01575

Subject To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCCUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:
10XD030/5100.2520/10/FCD00000/384161.03 08.032.88.0
/4/,000/2520/10,WCNXDA546R/664:,5/6

Cost Center 10XD0Q30

GI Account 6100.2520

Order FCOONOON !
Quantity: 0 I
Amount: £ b
Parcent: .Q0175
Subject Te Funding:
Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:
10XD030,€100.2520/10/FZ000000,384151.03.08 64 88.0
/2/000/2820/10/WCNX04546R/664A/6/7
Cost Center 1GXD030

GI Acrount 6100.2520

Order FCO00000

Quantity: @

Amount: 577

Percent: .08773

Subject To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING COLE ADLED:
Account code:
10XD030/6100.2520/10/FCO0C000/364161.03.08.04.88.0
/5/000/2520/10/WCNX04546R/664A/7/8
Cost Center 10XD0O30

GI Account 5100.2520

Order FCOQ0000

Quantity: @

Continued

NSN 76540-01-162-8067

iy
£ 158 OFV 55,817

RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete; validate prior to use.



REFERENGE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
AGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NNX11AA02C,/ N00044 )
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
FEDERAL SECTOR - CIVIL GROUP
ITEM NO. ' + WANTITY Ul UNTERICE | AEOUNY
{(n) {Cy KD {F) (F)

Amount : ==
Percent: .03175
Subject To Funding:
Payment Address:

Payment Terms:

Net 30 days

Delivery Location Csde: NssC
NASA/Shared Services Center

Bldg. 1111, C. Read

Stennis Space Center '!. 39529-6000 US

FOB: Destination

T ——

e e

e e —

L bk =

NEN 7640-01-152-8067

RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete; validate prior to use.

——




Contract NNX11AA02C (Continuation of NNX05AAQNC)

B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852,232-81) (JUN 1990);

Modification 44
Attachment No. |

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limiiation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is & ' _ which
represents an increase of §.. _. This allotment is for services provided in support of the
NASA Shared Services Center and covers the following estimated period of performance: October
1, 2010 through August, 2012.

(b) An additional amount of $0.00 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.
(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action W Current
» Target Cost 8 ’ 3 o g =
» Provisional Award Fee -': b O
« Earned Award Fee it . 3 N < _
Total Sum Allotted " - A - ) .
(End of Clause)

B.4 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT

This contract may be extended at the option of the Government in aceordance with FAR clause
52.217-9, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract” in Section I. The option periods and prices
or costs and any fees are as provided in CLINs 03-07 of clause B.2. Each Option under CLIN' 03-
07 can only be exercised once, but the Government may exervise more than one option at a time,
provided that the options are exercised consecutively.

(End of text)

B.5 ESTIMATED COST INCREASES

(2) The requirements of this clause are in conjunction with the Limitation of Costs clause or the
Limitation of Funds clause of this contract.

(b) The Contractor shall notify the Contracting Officer in writing when the Contractor has reason to
believe that the total cost for performance of this contract, exclusive of any fee, will be either greater or
substantially less than the total estimated cost stated in this contract. Notification shall not be delayed
pending preparation of a proposal.

(¢) A proposal is required to support a request for an increase in the estimated cost of the contract, The
proposal should be submitted as soon as possible afier the above notification but no later than 115 days
before the incurred costs are expected to exceed the estimated cost. This will allow adequate time for the
Government to evaluate the proposal and to mutually establish any increase in estimated cost with the
Contractor.

(d)X(1) The proposal shall be submitted in the following format unless some other format is directed or
approved by the Contracting Officer:

Page 2 of 36

RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete; validate prior to use.



